3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1 香港中環德輔道中71 號永安集團大廈 3字樓

TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500 FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387 E-MAIL (電子郵件): sg@hklawsoc.org.hk HOMEPAGE (網頁): http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk

10 October 2024

## SINGING INTEREST GROUP

## The Law Society Singing Competition 2024 Thursday, 24 October 2024 (Repeat Circular)

- 1. The Law Society shall organize its Singing Competition on 24 October 2024.
- 2. The Singing Interest Group is inviting members to participate in The Law Society Singing Competition 2024. Winners of the competition may have the chance to represent the Law Society to compete against members of other professional bodies.
- 3. Details of the Law Society Singing Competition are as follows:

Date: Thursday, 24 October 2024

Time: 7:00 pm to 10:00 pm

Venue: Chrono

2/F, Cosmos Building, 8-11 Lan Kwai Fong, Central

Registration fee: HK\$180 per contestant

HK\$280 per non-contestant

(Refreshment and drinks inclusive)

Note: Registration fee is collected on a PER-PERSON basis i.e. ONE ENTRY per contestant/non-contestant e.g. a group of three members in the group category should submit three entries. If a contestant enrols in both solo and group categories, he or she will

need to pay once only i.e. \$180)

Format: Karaoke (solo and group categories)

Language of songs: Cantonese, Putonghua or English (pop)

Remarks: (a) Participants are required to join the Recreation and Sports Programme 2024 (the "Programme") and the Singing Interest Group. If you have not joined the Programme, please sign up by following the <u>enrolment and payment instructions</u>.

3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1

香港中環德輔道中71號 永安集團大廈3字樓 TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500 FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387 E-MAIL (電子郵件): <u>sg@hklawsoc.org.hk</u> HOMEPAGE (網頁): <u>http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk</u>

- (b) ALL fees are non-refundable and cannot be paid on a pro-rata basis, and are non-transferable.
- (c) Registration fee covers food and drinks provided by the venue provider. Participants may stay behind for leisure karaoke session after the competition.
- (d) Contestants are encouraged to enrol in both solo and group competitions (with <u>maximum of FOUR vocals for each group</u>). Each contestant is allowed to join the solo competition once and the group competition once only.
- (e) Not every song or version of a song will be available due to licensing issues. In the event that a chosen song/version is not available at the venue, member(s) may choose to sing without music, or choose another song or any other version that is available. This will not affect your scores.
- (f) Non-competing supporters are welcomed.
- 4. Enrolment would be accepted on a first-come, first-served basis, and registration will only be completed upon full payment of the registration fee. For those members who are interested in joining the competition, please complete the online registration form and payment of registration fee via The Law Society's website (Member's zone login is required) with details in the table below **on or before Friday, 18 October 2024**.

| Type of participant | Registration fee | Registration link        |
|---------------------|------------------|--------------------------|
| Contestant          | HK\$180          | Please click here        |
| Non-contestant      | HK\$280          | Please click <u>here</u> |

## 5. Personal Information Collection Statement

The personal data collected in the process of registration (the "data") will be used by the Law Society (the "Organiser") for registration of the Law Society Singing Competition 2024 (the "Competition"), making logistical arrangements, and other related purposes. The data may be provided to such persons within the Law Society whose proper business is to process your registration of the Competition, and may also be provided to other persons who may facilitate the Organiser to carry out the purposes mentioned above. Any data that is provided to anyone outside of the Organiser will be restricted to what is necessary to achieve any intended purposes. You have the right to request access to and correction of the data. Any such request should be addressed to the Secretary General, The Law Society of Hong Kong, 3/F, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong. The Privacy Policy Statement of the Law Society is available on its website at www.hklawsoc.org.hk.

## 6. Statement on Use of Event Photos and/or Videos

The Competition may be photographed, videotaped, screen captured and/or video recorded for the Law Society's records and/or promotion of future events. By participating in the Competition, you and any accompanying person(s) (where applicable) consent to be photographed, videotaped, screen captured and/or video recorded, and permit the Law Society to use such image(s) for internal records, educational and marketing purposes, including promotional materials such as, but not limited to, the Law Society's websites, social media platforms and publications.

3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1

香港中環德輔道中71號 永安集團大廈3字樓 TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500 FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387 E-MAIL (電子郵件): sg@hklawsoc.org.hk HOMEPAGE (網頁): http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk

- 7. For enquiries related to the competition, please contact us at RnS@hklawsoc.org.hk.
- 8. The Law Society reserves the right to alter any arrangements of the competition, including but not limited to cancelling any event items in case of insufficient enrolment or rescheduling due to inclement weather conditions.